
  

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  
Western District of Texas  

Austin Division  

In re:  
 
BRADY, SAMME 

Debtor(s) 

§  
§  
§  
§  
§  
§  

Case No. 04-14870-FRM-7  

ORDER APPROVING TRUSTEE'S FEES AND EXPENSES  
REQUESTED IN FINAL REPORT BEFORE DISTRIBUTION  

1. The trustee has filed a Final Report Before Distribution. The United States Trustee has 
reviewed the Final Report.  

2. No timely objections were filed or timely objections were filed and if sustained are 
taken into account in the distribution ordered below.  

3. The following administrative payments requested herein are approved:  

Description  
Allowed  

and 
Paid  

Allowed 
and  

Not Paid 

Amount 
Requested 

Herein  

Proposed 
Payment 
(Incl. Pro 

Rata)  

Total  %*  

 

Trustee Compensation 

IT IS HEREBY ADJUDGED and DECREED that the
below described is SO ORDERED.

Dated: December 13, 2005
________________________________________

FRANK R. MONROE
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

____________________________________________________________



Ronald Ingalls    $0.00 $2,152.48 $2,152.48 $2,152.48 15.35%

Trustee Expenses 
Ronald Ingalls    $0.00 $153.45 $153.45 $153.45 1.09%

Other Chapter 7 Admin. Expenses 
 

Bond Payments $19.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19.99 0.14% 

Chapter 11 Admin. Expenses 
 

Total 
Administrative 
Expenses 

$19.99 $0.00 $2,305.93 $2,305.93 $2,325.92 16.58%

4. In the event additional interest income accrues on estate funds prior to the pay out of 
funds by the trustee, then the Trustee shall be entitled to compensation on the distribution 
of the additional interest amounts in accordance with the applicable percentage for 
calculation of compensation under 11 U.S.C. §326 (a).  
 
     * Note: Percentage is to Total Receipts on the Final Report.  

### 


